Application for a Permit to Use

Surface Water

SECTION 1: APPLICANT INFORMATION AND SIGNATURE

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Salem Oregon 97301-1266

(503) 986-0900

www.wrd.state.or.us

Applicant Information
NAME PHONE (HM)
FLYING FEATHER ORCHARDS, INC. 503-858-7865
PHONE (WK) CELL FAX
888-769-8874
ADDRESS
14875 NE TANGEN ROAD
CITY STATE ZIp E-MAIL *
NEWBERG OR 97132 | MICHAEL@HAZELNUTNURSERY.COM
Organization Information
NAME PHONE .
Same_ og applicant RECEIVED Ry DWRD
ADDRESS ) CELL T
JAML ot .
CITY STATE | ZIP E-MAIL * IANT 8701

Agent Information — The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to t%is apsgiﬁéoéﬁon.

AGENT/ BUSINESS NAME PHONE FAX
ADDRESS CELL
CITY STATE Zp E-MAIL *

Note: Attach multiple copies as needed

* By providing an e-mail address, consent is given to receive all correspondence from the RBEEIMED BY OWRD
electronically. (paper copies of the final order documents will also be mailed.)

By my signature below I confirm that I understand:

- I am asking to use water specifically as described in this application.

DEC 16 2016

SALEM, OR

Evaluation of this application will be based on information provided in the application packet.
I cannot legally use water until the Water Resources Department issues a permit to me.
The Department encourages all applicants to wait for a permit to be issued before beginning construction

of any proposed diversion. Acceptance of this application does not guarantee a permit will be issued.

« If1 get a permit, I must not waste water.

If I begin construction prior to the issuance of a permit, I assume all risks associated with my actions.

If development of the water use is not according to the terms of the permit, the permit can be cancelled.
The water use must be compatible with local comprehensive land use plans.

» Even if the Department issues a permit, I may have to stop using water to allow senior water right holders
to get water to which they are entitled.

| @ I (we) affjfm that the information contained in this application is true and accurate.

Michael Severerd , Peesident [2]e]20te
AWature Print Name and title if applicable Date
Applicant Signature Print Name and title if applicable Date.

Revisq. - App. No.f-88%¢8

S For Department Use
. ;PemmitNo. .0 0 - -

Date___




SECTION 2: PROPERTY OWNERSHIP

Please indicate if you own all the lands associated with the project from which the water is to be diverted,
conveyed, and used.

Yes
There are no encumbrances.
This land is encumbered by easements, rights of way, roads or other encumbrances.

[

[] No

(1 I have a recorded easement or written authorization permitting access.

1 Ido not currently have written authorization or easement permitting access.

[] Written authorization or an easement is not necessary, because the only affected lands I do not
own are state-owned submersible lands, and this application is for irrigation and/or
domestic use only (ORS 274.040).

[] Water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands.

List the names and mailing addresses of all affected landowners (attach additional sheets if necessary).

You must provide the legal description of : 1. The property from which the water is to be diverted, 2. Any
property crossed by the proposed ditch, canal or other work, and 3. Any property on which the water is to be
used as depicted on the map.

RECEIVED BY OWRD
SECTION 3: SOURCE OF WATER JAN 18 2017
A. Proposed Source of Water
SALEM, OR

Provide the commonly used name of the water body from which water will be diverted, and the name of the
stream or lake it flows into. If unnamed, say so:

Source 1: Tangen Reservoir Certificate 22118 Tributary to: unnamed stream  RECEIVED BY OWRD

Source 2: A Reservoir Certificate 22284 Tributary to: unnamed stream

DEC 16 2016
Source 3: Tributary to:

SALEM, OR
Source 4: Tributary to:

If any source listed above is stored water that is authorized under a water right permit, certificate, or decree, attach
a copy of the document or list the document number (for decrees, list the volume, page and/or decree name).

B. Applications to Use Stored Water
Do you, or will you, own the reservoir(s) described in item 3A above?

X Yes.

[[] No. (Please enclose a copy of your written notification to the operator of the reservoir of your intent
to file this application, which you should have already mailed or delivered to the operator.)

Revised 2/1/2012 Surface Water/3 WR
$8B8UY



If all sources listed in item 3 A are stored water, the Department will review your application using the expedited
process provided in ORS 537.147, unless you check the box below. Please see the instruction booklet for more
information.

[] By checking this box, you are requesting that the Department process your application under the
standard process outlined in ORS 537.150 and 537.153, rather than the expedited process provided by
ORS 537.147. To file an application under the standard process, you must enclose the following:

» A copy of a signed non-expired contract or other agreement with the owner of the reservoir (if not
you) to impound the volume of water you propose to use in this
application.

= A copy of your written agreement with the party (if any) delivering the water from the reservoir
to you.

Provide the amount of water you propose to use from each source, for each use, in cubic feet-per-second (cfs) or
gallons-per-minute (gpm). If the proposed use is from storage, provide the amount in acre-feet (af):
(1 cfs equals 448.8 gpm. 1 acre-foot equals 325,851 gallons or 43,560 cubic feet)

Trrigation l;/{arch 1 through October - 25. ‘_J ofs [] gpm K af
Tragerion 3 —oln 9y [lofs[]gpm < af
(Jefs ] gpm [] af
[Jefs[ ] gpm [] af
For irrigation use only: RECEIVED BY
Please indicate the number of primary and supplemental acres to be irrigated. - : WRD
Primary: 195 Acres Supplemental: Acres JAN 1 8 2017
List the Permit or Certificate number of the underlying primary water right(s): 22118, 22284
Indicate the maximum total number of acre-feet you expect to use in an irrigation season ;3'1'“‘ SALEM, OR
o Ifthe use is municipal or quasi-municipal, attach Form M A
o Ifthe use is domestic, indicate the number of households: na RECEIVED BY OWRD
o Ifthe use is mining, describe what is being mined and the method(s) of extraction:
na DEC 1 6 2016
SALEM, OR
Revised 2/1/2012 Surface Water/4 WR

{-88289



SECTION 5: WATER MANAGEMENT!

A. Diversion and Conveyance
What equipment will you use to pump water from your source?

X1 Pump (give horsepower and type): Current pumps are SHP. Additional pumps may be purchased
after approval.

] Other means (describe):

Provide a description of the proposed means of diversion, construction, and operation of the
diversion works and conveyance of water.
Use existing dams and diversion points.

B. Application Method
What equipment and method of application will be used? (e.g., drip, wheel line, high-pressure
sprinkler)
Drip mainly, some hand line

C. Conservation
Please describe why the amount of water requested is needed and measures you propose to: prevent
waste; measure the amount of water diverted; prevent damage to public uses of affected surface
waters.

We will employ drip wherever feasible to minimize water loss. We will also examine below ground drip to

reduce evaporation losses.

SECTION 6: RESOURCE PROTECTION

In granting permission to use water from a stream or lake, the state encourages, and in some instances requires,
careful control of activities that may affect the waterway or streamside area. See instruction guide for a list of
possible permit requirements from other agencies. Please indicate any of the practices you plan to undertake to
protect water resources.

Diversion will be screened to prevent uptake of fish and other aquatic life.
Describe planned actions: Screen intake on pump foot.

Excavation or clearing of banks will be kept to a minimum to protect riparian or streamside areas.
Describe planned actions: Clearing will only be used to keep the dam accessible.

] Operating equipment in a water body will be managed and timed to prevent damage to aquatic life.
Describe:

Water quality will be protected by preventing erosion and run-off of waste or chemical products.

Describe: We use minimal inputs to reduce water losses. We operate organic fields that require little
added nitrogen.

- RECEIVED gy OWRD RECEIVED BY OWRD

JAN 1 8 2017 DEC 16 2016
SALEWM, OR SALEM, OR
Revised 2/1/2012 Surface Water/5 WR

{esuy



SECTION7: PROJECT SCHEDULE

Date construction will begin: Within five years of permit issuance

Date construction will be completed: Within five years of permit issuance

Date beneficial water use will begin: Within five years of permit issuance

] Check here if the point of diversion or place of use are located within or served by an irrigation or
other water district.

Irrigation District Name Address
NA
City State Zip

Use this space to clarify any information you have provided in the application.
Please see the enclosed email from Joel Plahn, watermaster.

RECEIVED BY ownrp RECEIVE
HVED BY o
JAN'T 8 2017 0 WRD
C16 2055
SALEM, OR
SALEM, oR
Revised 2/1/2012 Surface Water/6 WR

feazey



Note.: Tre Yool GIS sthe dees mot woatain updated {ob lines cXected c dhc aap Delow.

/’IF & BC ot the NE
comer of the Joseph
Hesa DLCAGI
$02721"23"E 76.80°

335385

- NE North Valley Road
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, o L
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AT (C_ ) = dota of record per Book 116 Page 211
i E : {————J)5 = data of record per Film Volume 158 Page 1550
2t (———__)6 = data of record per Film Volume 158 Page 1554
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= £ 9 N s
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z & inchuding rood, \ 12897 / _Euu,m” eoserient L :L (123.95N
2o SR 3~ ofter cfustment  5pg51'427E \\~|557. —=86380 . — — — — — - 156475 south of DLC comer
fE 850,39 . (NB9'ST'E 23.83ch., 15727 N o 23.718ch., 1565.39).
,: E ’so{;‘ ;Pincg;pzfggbo, ‘ S86°49'52°E ) (&) sounding n n
- held for corner . NBISI'00"W 2437.94° | (S69'S1°00°E 2440.02°)1 - 27.33" trom 5
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straight line between §16 & §8 » ' O 2~
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2z H198 Fe 1598, e 551% (FV.158 Pg. 1554, Pel. 4) -9 Acres P B8 1/29P of C5-2900. The
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Email:leeBrmocdonoldsurveying.com

REGISTERED
PROFESSIONAL
LAND SURVEYOR

Zaon %

{36.548ch., 2412.16')1

- (36.53ch.. 2410.98", division Nne ot Hess DLC)
Narra tive south of the NE corner

of the Hess DLC¥

There are sfight differences in some of the deod- distances with the distances of CS—2900 dithough in some of the
deeds CS-2900 is referenced. | think CS—2900 Io tha boslo for ofl of the deeds. | hove not concerned myaelf with the
discreponcien of the deeds becquse | have written \naw descriptions for the new porcal conflgurations, For the north tine
of TL 2200 & 2300 | have hdd the iron bar ot §18 for the west end ond a point on the eaat fine of the Hess OLC
that in 17.92 cholne south of the northeast comer of the Joseph Hess DLC #69. The other llnes of TL 2200 & TL
2300 ore shown os meosured by this survey. The basia is o strofght line between the lron plpe ot 6 ond the
sounding ot #8 per CS-2900 os shown,

IP & B8C ot the SE
corner of the Joseph
Hess DLCF69 Expires 31 December 2016

07 g T NVP
QHMO Ag GIAIZOTH

RECEIVED BV r\ullr:{i'ig

et Vo0 T OUVY

DEC 16 2016

Ve " SALEM. OR



R334 00200 | EXHTBIT A"

|
} N

Part of the Joseph lless Donntion Land Claim #69 in Townshin 3
South, Range 3 West of the Willawette Meridisn in Yamhill County,
Oregon, described as follows: ,

Beginning at 2 point on the North line of said Cluinm 36.16%
chains East of the Northwest corner of said Claim, said point
heing 1.17 rods West of the Northeast corner of a tract of land
conveyed to J. S. Baker by deed recorded Anril 1, 1897 in Book
25, Page 58, Deed Necords; thence Southerly varnllel with and 1.17
rods ﬂws*anb Irom %he Bast line of said Baker tract, 17 chains to
a point on the Souih line of said tract 1.17 rods West from the
Southeast corner thereofl; thence West on the South line of said

tract, 22 rods 2% feet to Lthe .center of a certain ditch; thence
Northeasterly 8long tne center of said di‘teh Lo a point due West
of the place of beginning; thence Last 7 rods S4 feet to place of
”began;ng.—fzfv .-

JAN 1 8 2017

SALEM, OR

REGEIVED BY OWRD

DEC 1 6 2016

SALEM, OR

. fﬁ@%% EXHIBIT H-An



Beg*nn*ng at a point one chain South a

EXHIBIT "A"
06\00
R,

A part of the DLC of Joseph Hess and Mary L. Hess, h}s ?;fegobelggug
Claim No. 69, Not. No. 14926, and parts of Sections 11, -;JYan‘;iT
Township 3South, Range '3 West of czhe M:ll?me*fo1Ver dian, in aznwjows
County, Oregon, -said part being more particularly described as foll ,

to-wit:

ier et s

nc
Dy += 1- - ;—le
from the Northeast corner of said DLC % e ccn er of th

s [ v - - N t‘
Pountv Road; thence Soutn 20730 Wes: 1 ';1£e on Nortn
ine of Hes lanc; thence South (9 U Wes Line of Hess
~;nd 45 QOh;ha“:s to ~-a “hence Norith .73 chains to
s of r Hoac: then st along center
stake in centexr of County Hoad: thence 2
"of said road 22.u0 chaine teo the o-lace

SUBJECT to rights o0Z the pu
lying in roads or highwaovs.

(on
Bl
[p]
:J-
i3
N
3
[N

RECEIVED BY OWRD
JAN 18 2017

SALEM, OR

RECEIVED BY OWRD

DEC 1 6 2016

-SALEM, OR

C-Baicy ' EXHTRIT MA"



CEXHIBIT "A"

PR332 02760

Part of the 'osop‘\ Hess Donation Land Clain #69 in Townshin 2 South, Range 3 Wast of th
Willamette Merician, in Yamhili County, Oregon, said part heing situated in Section 12 in said

, TOWnship' and Ranve, and heing 2 nortion of that-ceriain tract of 'and covveyed to W, O, Wildman
et ux by deed recorded Septembher 20, 1961 in =iim Volume 172, D’mo 212, Deed and Morlaace
Records, Yamhii! County, Oregon, sa '(' nortion heing trore parlicularly ('f's(,r")r‘d as follows:
Seginning at a noint in the center of a 60 Tngt counly road, said point hemu the ’\.ortheast corner
of said Witdman tract, said noint a'so 2eine 66 “eel South and 290,72 fect North 89721 West
from the \or‘J' ast corner of said Fess Doratior Land Claim; thopce Novth 59720 West

. North line of saicd Wildman tract, “o'iowinc he contor 'e of sald County Ro
266,20 feet Lo the true place or heginnirg of the herein described wroperty; U
West 795,45 feet to an iron nine; thence North 287 64 West 207.

*hence South 057 22" West a f‘?:’”a"m of 222,70

B

t alongy the
ad, acdistance of
hence South 01 06!
20 feet to an iron vipe;

feet to ar ‘ron moc set on the South 'ing of

aid Witdiman tract; thence Norh 29732 West aldng the Souts e of said Wildman tract 10432
'eef. to the Son"-"wwr\c* cormer thereo’; fhence North 0 270° ':z; S, fﬂwi:tr.; “he West iine of said
Wildman tract L1477 4 feet to the Northwest corner theren!
center of saic 6O “oot courty road; M nce South 307200 €
North lne of said Wildman tract, a distance o 1214061

, s2i¢ roiet heing situated in the
—ash alone said center fine and the
ect o the olace of heeinning,

~ . = b4 ' ’ B

RECEIVED BY owRrp
JAN 1 8 2017

P | SALEM, OR

RECEIVED BY OWRD .
DEC 16 2016

SALEM, OR

EXHIRIT "A
AET Wy



88243

RECEIVED BY OWRD

232 100 vodated JAN 1 8 2017
oy vpac RECEIVED BY OWRD
SALEM, OR
) .« DEC 1§ 2016
EXHIBIT “/7_ ™
SALEM, OR

Date: 30 Dec. 2015

WILLAMETTE FILBERT GROWNERS - Legal Description of New TL 2100 (58 Ac.

more or less)

A part of the Joseph Hess Donation land Claim #69 in Sections 11 and 12,
Township 3 South, Range 3 West, Yamhill County, Oregon, being more
particularly described as follows:

Beginning on the east line of said Hess DLC at a point that is 36.548 chains
south of the northeast corner of said Hess DLC, said point also being southeast
corner of the division allotted to Mary |. Hess by the United States Government;
thence North 89°52’ West 2850.54 feet more or less along said division line to
an iron pipe; thence North 01°17’ East 18.755 chains to an iron pipe; thence
South 89°4021" East 865.11 feet to an iron rod; thence South 01°09'19” West
235.35 feet to an iron rod; thence South 88°36'42" East 339.64 feet to an iron
rod; thence South 02°00'29” West 145,81 feet to an iron rod; thence South
89°49'52" East 34.83 feet to an iron pipe; thence South 89°51'42" East
1587.55 feet to the east line of said Hess DLC; thence South 00°34°20” West
12.83 chains more or less along said east line to the point of beginning as
shown by cS-_ 12113

EXCEPTING that tract of fand described in deed from FLYING FEATHER
ORCHARDS to WILLAMETTE FILBERT GROWERS and recorded in Film Volume
307 Page 464; Film Volume 248 Page 1292 and Film Volume 194 Page 97.

ALSO EXCEPTING that tract of land described in deed from BENSON C.
MITCHELL, JR to WILLAMETTE FILBERT GROWERS and recarded in Film Volume
111 Page 1611 and Film Volume 151 Page 1633.

ALSO EXCEPTING that tract of land described in deed from GRACE MITCHELL to
WILLAMETTE FILBERT GROWERS and recorded in Film Volume 151 Page 1635.

Leland MacDonald 7 REGISTERED
MacDonald & Assoc. , PROFESSIONAL |
Land Surveyors LAND SURVEYOR |
3765 Riverside Drive = , )
McMinnville, OR 97128 /% M
Phone: 503-472-7904 ~ v OHEGON
Fax: 503-472-0367 ez |
b 53226




o // . ,. : _ — FILM 158 FAGE 1546

& ~ - / ~
; / L322 02100 Fobh treperTy
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EXHIBIT "A" T

PARCEL RO 1 “art of the Joseph iess Denation Land Claim 0 9n Township 3

~
South, Ranoe 3 Hest of the P111awn+tn Maridian in Yamhili anntv Orenon, described
as follows:- .

Peainnina at a noint on the divisinn 1in: of said ”Ta‘ m. 27.2N wadc - Fast of the
Southeast corner of land conveyed to W.P. Carter hv deed recorded "arch 19, 1907,
in Book 40, Pane 356, Need Records: thence L[ast on the divisian Tine %G rods to
an iron nine: thence Morth 13,74 chains to ar iron pine* thence Yest SC rods

to an iron.pine: thence South 1R.74 chains to the nlace of beainnina,

PARCEL NO. 2- An undivided 1/3 interest in the followine described tract of land:

Part of the Josenh Hess Donation Land Claim #69 in Townshin 3 South. Ranne 2 Yest
of the Millamette Meridian in Yamxill Countv. Nreaon. cescrited as follows*  Le-
ninninn at a noint on the Horth line of said Claim 36.4C chains Fact of the
‘orthwest corner thereof, <11” noint beina the 'ortheast corner of land conveyed
to J.S. Paker hy deed recorded March 15, 1902 in Nook 25. Pane 53, Yeed Records:
thence South 17 chains to the Sou*tbeast corvner of said Taker *ract- thence West
alona the South line of said Paker tract. .17 rods: *thence orfh naratlel with
the Last Yine of said tract, 17 chains to *hn Horth Vine of said Claim: thence
Last 1.17 rods to the nlace of beainnina.

PADCEL NO. 3+ Beina a nart of the Jpsenh tess tienation Land Glaim. totification
#1406, Claim #69 in Sections 11-12 in Toawnshin 3 South. “anae 2 Yest of the
¥illamette Meridian in Yamhill County, Orecon and beginnira at an iron npin set
?3.718 chains %ou*h and 24,282 chains MNorth £Q° 51! lest from the *nrtheast corner

of said Hess cla“m and said naint )Panﬂfﬂﬂ ggw+ua:;L__urLs*ﬂ~»~ﬂrh ETEY now _
uuned Dy-~Fanaen-.-thence Morth—2>PT T 0SE 1 827 chains: thence West 10,942 chains:

tience Morth 4,00 chains: thence Yest 7 “0 chawng to iror nine- thence South 1° 17!
“Pqt 18,755 chains to iron nipe set on division Yine of Claim: thence South 8G° 52°
Cast alona division 14ne of Clair 19,650 chains to anchor post at SOUthWESu corner
0¥ Tanaen nrenerty: thence North 2° 207 Lagt 12.%6 chains to the nlace of beginning.

SAVING AND EXCEPTING therefrom 3 acres conveyed to James P. i'oss by deed recorded
Necember 29, 1939, in Rook 116, Pane 211, Need Recor- s nf Yamhil] County, Oreqon.

PARCEL NO. 4: Part of the Josenh Hess Donation Land Claim 462 in Township 3 South,
Ranne 3 ”est of the Willamette Mevidian in Yamh{i11 Coun*y. Nreaon. describecd as
follows:

Feainnina at a noin*t in -the center 0f the count Ly roac °G '3 chains South oF the
flortheast corner of said Nonation Land Claim. said becinnina noint heinn also the
Southeast cornor of the division a‘1o‘fec to Mary L. tess by the United States
Government- thence South 20° AR' pst 23,38 chains o a stake: thence Horth 4°

Yest 12.26 chains to stake: thence Morth £0° 45' East 22.83 chains *o center of
county road: thence Snuth alonn center ?4na .nf said county road 17.93 chains to the
place of beginning. EXCEPTING THEREFRNM that nortion conveyed to Yamhill County

hv deed recordpd ﬁarch 3. 027 in onP G, Paae 237, Deed Pecords,

— B . N -

RECEIVED BY OWRD | RECEIVED BY OWRD
mN18 a7 | " DEC 16201
SALEM, OR EYHIBIT "MA" SALEM, OR

- §-89159
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L3312 02300

EXHIBIT “/} »

Date: 28 Jan. 2016

WILLAMETTE FILBERT GROWNERS -
Legal Description of New TL 2300 (2.8 Ac. more or less)

A part of the Joseph Hess Donation land Claim #69 in Sections 11 and 12,
Township 3 South, Range 3 West, Yamhill County, Oregon, being more
particularly described as follows:

Beginning at an iron rod that is South 00°34'20" West 1182.72 feet (17.92
chains) along the east line of said Hess DLC and North 89°40'21" West 930.01
feet from the northeast corner of said Hess DLC; thence North 89°40'21" West
504.55 feet to an iron rod; thence South 03°35'35” East 247.58 feet to an iron
rod; thence South 88°11'33” East 488.92 feet to an iron rod; thence North
007-%%’974; East 251,10 feet to the point of beginning as shown by CS-

TOGETHER WITH A 30" WIDE ACCESS & UTILITIES EASEMENT the centerline of
which is described as foliows:

Beginning at an iron rod that is South 33°24'08” West 1711.07 feet from the
northeast corner of said Hess DLC; thence North 89°11'33" West 16.31 feet to
the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING; thence South 22°19'49” East 128.97 feet;
thence South 89°51'42" East 863.80 feet to the west margin of NE Tangen
Road as shown by CS-__1Z1212

PROFESSIONAL
MacDonald & Assoc. LAND SURVEYOR
Land Surveyors
3765 Riverside Drive - 1
McMinnville, OR 97128
Phone: 503-472-7904 AN o2

Fax: 503-472-0367 Leland A. MacDonald
53226

Leland MacDonald { REGISTERED

RECEIVED BY OWRD
JAN 1 8 2017

SALEM, OR
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o AMER, THIS SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE

After recording return to:
Flying Feather Orchards, Inc.
14875 NE Tangen Road
Newberg, OR 97132

Until a change is requested all tax OFFICIAL YAMMILL COUNTY RECORDS e |
statements shall be sent to the i REBEKAH STERN DOLL, COUNTY CLERK 2012-07200
following address: | BRI r;u,',,ggg.!..".g' e
Flying Feather Orchards, Inc. IR P L Eij“ ] W
14875 NE Tangen Road il B e a e
Newberg, OR 97132 00582543201 200672600050087 Oé‘“/m/‘“mli 09:28:54 AM
| OB/01/2G17 09:28:54 AN
. CMR.DOMR  Cnt=1 Stns1 KAREN
File No.: 1032-1881821 (JW) " 57500 510.00 $20.00 $11.00 §
2o.U0 10, 320 511, 1
Date: May 14, 2012 ’ ’ 100 15.00
STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

Marilyn C. Davis Wernli, Richard K. Davis and Lee P. Daggett as Successor Co-Trustees of The
Davis Family Revocable Living Trust dated 13th day of Oct 1992, Grantor, conveys and warrants
to Flying Feather Orchards, Inc., an Oregon corporation , Grantee, the following described real
property free of liens and encumbrances, except as specifically set forth herein:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Real property in the County of Yamhill, State of Oregon, described as follows:

A PART OF THE ORIGINAL D. L. C. OF WILLIAM JONES AND WIFE, BEING CLAIM NO. 44 IN
TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 3 WEST AND CLAIM NO. 38 IN TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 2
WEST OF THE W. M. IN YAMHILL COUNTY, OREGON, AND SAID PART BEING DESCRIBED AS

FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE 1 56/£2/

BEGINNING AT A STAKE 31.73 CHAINS SOUTH OF THE MOST NORTHERLY NE CORNER OF
SAID D. L. C., WHERE A RED FIR 60 INCHES IN DIAMETER BEARS NORTH 49° WEST 58
LINKS AND A FIR 36 INCHES IN DIAMETER BEARS SOUTH 54° WEST 25 LINKS, AND
RUNNING THENCE SOUTH 16.98 CHAINS TO A STAKE ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID D. L. C.
WHERE A FIR 18 INCHES IN DIAMETER BEARS SOUTH 24 LINKS; THENCE WEST 71/2 RODS;
THENCE NORTH 8.49 CHAINS; THENCE WEST 33.975 CHAINS TO A STAKE ON THE WEST
LINE OF SAID D. L. C. WHERE A FIR 48 INCHES IN DIAMETER BEARS NORTH 85¢ EAST, 86
LINKS; THENCE NORTH 8.49 CHAINS TO A STAKE WHERE AN OAK 36 INCHES IN DIAMETER
BEARS NORTH 60° EAST, 274 LINKS; THENCE EAST 35.85 CHAINS TO THE PLACE OF
BEGINNING. SAVE AND EXCEPT THEREFROM THE PREMISES CONVEYED TO YAMHILL
COUNTY, OREGON BY DEED RECORDED IN VOLUME 96, PAGE 234, DEED RECORDS OF

YAMHILL COUNTY, OREGON. RECEIVED BY OWRD
Subject to:
RECEIVED BY OWRD DEC 18 2016
) Page 1of 4 . :
JAN 1 8 2017 _ SALEM, OR

S’,_ngg? SALEM, OR 5



APN: 71166 Statutory Warranty Deed File No.: 1032-1881821 (JW)
- continued

1. Covenants, conditions, restrictions and/or easements, if any, affecting title, which may appear in
the public record, including those shown on any recorded plat or survey.

The true consideration for this con\ieyance is $375,000.00. (Here comply with requirements of ORS 93.030)

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD
INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO
195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17,
CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS
INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN
VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING
THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD GHECK WITH THE
APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING
TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010,
TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS
AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE
RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305
TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17,
CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010.

Dated this<x_/ _ day of / ﬂd/y ‘ ,20./ @/—

Davis Family Re;/ocable Living Trust

Thoiy & Do 00
Marllyn C. Davis-Wernli, Successor Trustee
VA

w Daws Successor Trustee
WM A L JAN 18 2017

Lee P. Daggett, Suﬁ:essor Trustee

SALEM, OR

RECEIVED BY OWRD

DEC 16 2016

Page 201 F SALEM, OR

S-8ewr3

RECEIVED BY OWRD



FORM No. 633—WARRANTY DEED (Indmduo.l or Corp;lqggg__‘&b! ZJ AH ” s LLO Fstfi.& QSELAL DBLQ&E@EMQG“M 3.

M AV sae ~ 1 Dee OIN

7 ) 14{ '.: AK‘ A hadid K ; : {k.‘u ;
o WAFANTY’DEED Peoanihoen .

" R332 0 ﬁoci
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That ROSE G. MATHIS DEC 1.6 2016
hereinafter called the rant-or fer the consideration hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by......... ... Oﬂ

FLYING FEATHERS ORCHARDS, INC,

the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said grantee and grantee's hexrs successors and
assigns, that certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or ap-
pertaining, situated in the County of....... Yamhlll ______________ and State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:
--Beginning at the Southeast corner of that portion of the Donation Land
Claim of Joseph Hess and wife, Claim #69, Township 3 South, Range 3 West of
the Willamette Meridian, in Yamhill County, Oregon, set off to Mary L. Hess
by the United States Land Office; running thence South 89°45' West 35.76 -
chains; thence South 10.42 chains; thence East 35.76 chains; thence North
10.42 chains to the place of beginning.--

Saving and Excepting therefrom the East 30 feet thereof conveyed to Yamhil
County, Oregon by Deed recorded in Book 96 at Page 237, Deed Records of
Yamhill County, Oregon.

Also Excepting-a perpetual right and easement to construct and maintain a
dam upon 65 by 150 feet of the said property above described granted to
Aubrey L. Tangen and Margaret Tangen, husband and wife by instrument dated
.June /7, 1941 and recorded July 11, 1941 in Book 118 at Page 178, Deed Record
of Yamhlll County, Oregon.

herema ter dalled

(continued on reverse)
{IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE]

To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee’s heirs, successors and assigns forever.

And said grantor hereby covenants to and with said grantee and grantee’s heirs, successors and assigns, that
grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances as of
August 9, 1977, and free from all encumbrances since said date placed,
permltted or arising by, through or under the grantee.

and that
grantor will warrant and forever defend the said premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims
and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances.

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is $50 864.00 .
O®However, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is
:,I;it“g;otlﬁe consideration (indicate which).9Q (The sentence between the symbols @, if not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.)

In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical
changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corgoratxons and ?é

In Witness W hereof, the grantor has executed this instrument thts..__/ ........ day of ... . mestasBty ,190¢ 2
if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and seal affixed by its officerg, duly authofized thereto by
order of its board of directors.

THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT GUARANTEE THAT ANY G -Mathi .
PARTICULAR .USE MAY BE MADE OF THE PROPERTY ? % 27

DESCRIBED.IN THIS INSTRUMENT. A BUYER SHOULD  ......:e:Zf R o Ml AL Ll & TR e
CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY :
PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIEFY APPROVE D USE S, o e e e eee e eeeee e e e
STATE OF OREGON, ) ’ STATE OF OREGON, County of.....Yamhill ... Jss.
County of ... Yamhlll ............ ) . e - and
........... iy F 10 8 b B0
...................................... ...who, being duly sworn,
If and not for the other, did say that the former is the
_\Personally appeared the above named...........c..c........ JAN&aih 80{2 ﬁgr]ilse and not one for the otaer, dl Y e 1o i
&p Athis =0 president and that the latter is the

........................................................................ secretary of

SALEM OH , a corporation,

and that the seal affixed to the toregoing instrument is the corporate seal
of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in be-
halt of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of

them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.
/ Before me:
AL s (OFFICIAL

SEAL)

Notary Public for Oregon

-~ _
‘expu'es é (7 . My commission expires: :~. - - e . (If executed by a-corporation,
C. : . affix corporate seal)

Rose G” Mathis

S

STATE OF OREGON, )




, , 4“‘ Orégon Water Resources Départmfnt
Land USG ,/’f Mﬁ&% 725 Summier. Street NE, 'Site A

o ge . opm ' ;md Salem, Oregon 97301+1266-
Iinformation Form

(50:) 586-0900
www;wrd:state.or.us

RECEIVED BY OWRD
Applicant: __Flying Feather Orchards, Inc. e
First . ’ o . ‘Last
o JAN 1 8 2017
Mailing Address: _ [4875 NE Tangen Road
o SALEM R
_Newberg e _OR_. . 9732 Daytime Phone: __503-858-7865 .. ©
City  same iy

A, Land’-and ’Location'

Please include the following information for-all 1ax lots where water will be dnvened (taken from its source), conveyed
(transported) and/or used of. developed Applicants for mumcnpal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may
substitute existing and proposed service-area boundaries- for the tax-loi mformanon tequested below.

' To\mshxp " ‘Range Bection | U Tax Lot# | Plan Designation (...’ Water to.be: ProposLd'
N . RualResidentolRRS) | A Land.ie: |
3 3 2 » 02.'10:07 ‘é‘p f@ B Diserted 'D Ccnu.wd -E]AUséd ' :
3 3 l.’. ] 00400 E F ,ZO B D!:'\fe'r(_‘adi” I::]_Con\te_yed V EIUscd .

lj Divened O 'Confeyéd : DUW"

| COipivened  CiConveyed:  OlUsed

List all counties and cities where.water is propesed to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used or developed:

o , __BECEIVED BY OWRD
Yamhill County
DEC 16 2016
SALEM, OR

B. Description of Proposed Use

Type of application to be filed with the Water Resources Department:
X Permit to Use or Stor¢- Water. ] Water Rl_ght Transfer I:l Permit Amendment or-Groiind - Water: Reglstmnon Modification

[ Limited Water Use License: [ Allocation of Conserved Water  [] Exchange of Water

3 Source of watei: Reservoir/Pond El Ground Water [ Surtace Water (haine) .. e
Estimated quantity of water ieeded: 1780 peracre. [ cubic feet persecond [ gallos per minute I:] acre-feel.
Intended use of water: i '_li'rigal'ion O Canimercial [ Industrial- D Domestic-for household(s).
O Municipal l:l .QuasiW[ﬂrii_cijl :E] Instream - [} Oher .. . ..
Bneﬂy descnbe

‘We are applying for.a new:water storage rxght on two. exnstmg TESErvoirs.

'Note to applicant: If the Land Use Informatlon Form cannot be completed whlle you-wait, please have a. local

government representative sign the receipt at the bottom of the next pageand include it with the application filed with the
Watér Resolirces Departmernit,

Sce bottoi of Page 3. —
Revised 2/1/2012 Surface Water/8 WR

Ny T



| el \ & N% Oregon Water Resources Department -
Land Use {J?\/\\\‘%\x 725 Summer-Street NE. Suite:A '

. . ... . g . % o & Salem, Oregon 97301:1266
Inf ormation Form "\f%g%é’ (503) 9860900

www.wrd.state,or.us

NOTE TO APPLICANTS

In-order for your application to'bé processed by the Water Resources Department (WRD), this
Land Use Information Form must be completed by a local governmerit planning official.in the
jurisdiction(s) where your water 1i ight.will be used and developed. The planning official may
choose to complete the form while you wait, or return the receipt stub to you. Applications
received by WRD without the Land Use Form or the receipt stub will be returned to you.
Please be aware that your application will not be approved without land use approval.

This form is\NOT requlred n‘

l) Water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or: used only on federal lauds; OR

| 2) The. application is for a water right transfer, allocation of conserved water, exchange, perm]t amendment or

ground water registration modification, and all of the following apply:

a) The existing and proposed water use is located entirely within lands zoned for exclusive farm-use ot within
an irrigation district;

b)  The application involves a chaige in place of use only;

¢) The change does not involve the’ placement or modification of structures, mc]udmg but not limited to water
diversion, 1mpoundment dlsmbunon Facilities, water wells and well houses and

d) “The application involves ifrigation water uses only

NOTE TO LOCAL GOVERNMENTS

The person presenting the attached 1.and Use Information Form is applying for or modifying
a water right. The Water Resources Department (WRD) requires its apphcants to obtain land-
use information to be sure the water rights do not result in land uses that are incompatible
with your comprehensive-plan. Please compléte the form or ‘détach the receipt stub and
return it to the applicant for inclusion in their water right apphcanon You will receive notice
once the applicant formally submits his or her request to the WRD, The notice will give more
information about WRD's water rights process and provide- add_mona_l comment -opportunities.
\’Ou 'will have 30 days from the date of the nofic’e"to c01nj)lete the land-use fdrm and retum it

RECEIVED BY OWRD

JAN 1 8 2017
Revised 2/1/2012 Surface Water/7 , WR

SALEM, OR



For Local Government Use On'ly

The followmo sectlon must be complcted by a plannmg official from each coumy and city listed unless the prOJect wnll

only with the local land -use plan Do not mclude approval for activities such as building or gradmn permlts

Please check the appropriaté box below and provide the requested informatuo

N Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) are.allowed outrjght or are not
regulated by your comprehensive plan, Cité applicable ordinarnice section(s): 5’6(’:1’7 oy HOZ of Vemuire. Cou N;l’ Zon 1w
02D pANG

{1 Land uses to be served by-the proposed water uses (including proposed construction).involve discretionary land-

" usé approvals as listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation of- ﬂpphcable land-use ‘approvals which
have already been obtained. Record of Action/land-use decision and -dccompanying findings are sufficient.) If
approvals have been obtamed but ali appeal perlods have not ended, check "Bemg pursued !

Type ‘of Land-Use Apprm al Needed
(€&, plan amendments, rezones, R _ L
conditiondl-use permits, -¢tc.) Policies & Ordinance Section:References _ B

‘ o . T D Obtained | 3 Being Pirsued
[ Denied [ Nét Beirig Pursuicd

jm} Obmmedv REs Being‘ Purssied
| D Denied | 03 Not Being Pursued

‘[ Obtained | [3 Being Pursued.
[ Denied - | O Net Being Pursued

[ Obained | [ Being Paréiied
0. pcm:.d [ Not Being Purstied
) Obsined | [J Being Purssicd

1 Dénied [ NorBeing Pursued

) Cue_ Mnsl Slgmﬁcant, Appltcab!u Plan _Land-Use Approval;

Local governments are invited to express special land-use concéms or imake recommendations to the Water Resources
Department regarding thls proposed use of water below or-on a separate sheet.

RECEIVED BY OWRD ReGEIVED BY OWRD

JAN 1 8 2017 . DEC 16 2016

5 S ‘ SALEM OH SALEM, OR
Name: (/A’{\)bé \/60006 > Title: J&SO(J BT F PL BARER.

p— -
. Phone: EQZ QZ%Z‘S{& Date:. ]12 Z Z(%Lb
e UL Coun Ramning Devecoment._

Note to local govermnent representative: Please coniplete this form or:sign the receipt below and return it to the

applicant. If you sign the receipt, you will have 30 days from'the Water Resources Department’s notice date to return the
completed Land Use Information Form or WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed use of wate is
'comp'mb]e with local comprehenswe plans

Signature:

Governiment Entity: _

4

D
S I:‘J*:”’Q)

Recelpt for Request for Land Use Informatson

:Applicant name; _

City or County: __ S Staff contact: ,
Signature: e . __Phone: .. . Dat:
Révised 2/1/2012 Surface Water/9 ' WR



ORCHARDS

F$7,1960

January 12, 2017

Oregon Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building

725 Summer St NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301

Dear Tamera,

Enclosed please find my updated application for permit to use surface water. This submission
includes a detailed water map. Please call me if you have any questions on the application at 503-
858-7865.

Sincerely,

RECEIVED BY OWRD
JAN 1 8 2017
14875 NE Tangen Road Newberg, OR 97132
Office: 503.538.9256 SALEM, OR

Ben Mitchell: 503.709.7380
g' -883¢% Michael Severeid: 503.858.7865



O regon Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building

Kate Brown, Governor 725 Summer St NE, Suite A

' Salem, OR 97301

Phone (503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904

www.wrd.state.or.us

December 20, 2016

Flying Feather Orchards, Inc.
14875 NE Tangen Road
Newberg, OR 97132

Dear Michael Severeid:

The Water Resources Department has received your application for a permit to use surface water.
At this time, however, we are unable to accept your application because the minimum filing
requirements have not been met according to the Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR 690-310-

0040 and 0050).

We are therefore returning the incomplete application and fees. You may resubmit the application
with the additional required information and fees noted on the enclosed checklist(s).

Should you have any guestions, please contact Water Right Customer Service at 503-986-0801.

Jeérry Sauter
Water Rights Program Analyst

Cc: OWRD Fiscal

This review is based only on the completeness of your application(s). Any determination of water
availability, compliance with basin plan rules, or any other water related issues has not been made. Fees
may change. | l

RECEIVED BY OWRD
JAN 1 8 2017

SALEM, OR



Application Completeness Checklist

Minimum Requirements (OAR 690-310-0040)(ORS 537.400)

O The map must meet all the minimum requirements of OAR 690-310-0050.

/Er Township, Range, Section
Location of main canals, ditches, pipelines or flumes (if POA/POD is outside of POU)
/Z/ Place of use, %-%4’ssand tax lot clearly identified »
//g’/Eren map scale not less than 4" = 1 mile (1"= 1320 ft.); examples: 1" = 100 ft., 1" =200 ft.
L.

ocation of each diversion point, well or dam by reference to a recognized public land survey
corner. Multiple wells shall be uniquely labeled, and identified on well logs if existing.

——é O Reference corner on map

B~ North Directional Symbol

J . S .
/E/N umber of acres per Y4-% if for irrigation, nursery, or agriculture

RECEIVED BY OWRD -

JAN 1 8 2017 :

SALEM, OR



Primary irrigation acres by tax lot
R3311 00200: 6 acres

R3311 00100: 61 acres

R3312 02700: 33 acres

R3312 02100: 47 acres

R3312 00400: 23 acres

R3312 02001: 25 acres

S-Bo&®

RECEIVED BY owprp
JAN 1 8 2017

SALEM, OR
RECEIVED BY owRp

DEC 1 6 2015

SALEM, OR



Primary irrigation acres by tax lot
R3311 00200: 6 acres

R3311 00100: 61 acres

R3312 02700: 33 acres

‘K354 us1vu: 47 acres

R3312 00400: 23 acres

R3312 02001: 25 acres
R3342:02300: "2 83cres >

RECEIVED BY OWRD
JAN 1 8 2017

SALEM, OR
{88209



Tangen reservoir

PLAHN Joel M * WRD to Michael, PLAHN, SMITH Nov 30
Hi Michael,

To recap our conversation from earlier today, you have two reservoirs that store water. Below you will find links to view the water
right documents. Both of these reservoirs have water rights associated with them. These other water rights allow the use of water
from unnamed stream and reservoir for irrigation with a specific rate in cubic feet per second. Since the water right does not
specify the number of acre-feet being appropriated from the reservoir nor does it specify a specific rate for each source of water
(unnamed stream VS reservoir) you can apply for the stored water under a new water right. | suggest you propose a new water
right application under the expedited process. You can propose to use the 25.0 acre-feet from Tangent Reservoir and the 9.4 acre-
feet from the unnamed reservoir and cover your entire property w1th the water I have attached the water nght apphcatron to this
- email @_l"’é?é?’”x‘t‘thrs Emailiand-subrfiit it tapp

about‘thrggprmect]and they‘have sp ecrﬁc‘quesnons‘theyrca call ‘me=Tamera-Smith-will- betherstaff"person responsrble fo”T"

or myself. The apphcanon fees for approprlatmg 34.4 acre-feet of water will be $1,515.00.

Couple things to note:
1. You will need a copy of the legal description for all the property involved in the new water right. Examples would
be a copy of the deed, land sales contract or title insurance policy. We don’t need the entire deed just a copy of the
legal description.
2. You will need a map showing the points of diversion and place of use. This map does not have to be prepared by
a water rights examiner. If you need help let Tamera or myself know.

3. The application contains a land use form that will need to be signed by Yamhill County.

Certificate 22118 allows the storage of 25.0 acre-feet

Certificate 22119 use of water for irrigation
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr_details.aspx?snp_id=74509

Certificate 22284 allows the storage of 9.4 acre-feet

Certificate 22285 use of water for irrigation
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr details.aspx?snp_id=7467

Thanks, Joel Plahn

RECEIVED BY OWRD
JAN 1 8 2017

SALEM, OR

RECEIVED BY OWRD

DEC 16 2016

SALEM, OR

§$693¢9



12/6/2016 Willamette Hazelnuts Mail - Tangen reservoir

S\Q:Z-XTE HSg

== . .
EEE @ T Michael Severeid <michael@willamettehazelnuts.com>

e gs <

N‘\B

fr.
$3
13t

'fg}

Tangen reservoir

PLAHN Joel M * WRD <Joel.M.Plahn@oregon.gov> Mon, Dec 5, 2016 at 8:54 AM

To: Michael Severeid <michael@willamettehazelnut.com>
Cc: SMITH Tamera L * WRD <Tamera.L.Smith@oregon.gov>, PLAHN Joel M * WRD <Joel.M.Plahn@oregon.gov>

I checked with a caseworker and 195 acres should be fine. Just include this email with your application when you

submit it.

Thanks, Joel Plahn

From: michael@willamettehazelnuts.com [mailto: michael@willamettehazelnuts.com] On Behalf Of Michael Severeid
Sent: Friday, December 02, 2016 10:46 AM

To: PLAHN Joel M * WRD

Cc: SMITH Tamera L * WRD

Subject: Re: Tangen reservoir

[Quoted text hidden]

JAN 1 8 2017
SALEM, OR

RECEIVED BY OWRD
DEC 16 2016

SALEM, OR

{-8818%

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=28ik=cd0cde764b&view=pt&search=inbox&msg= 158cfeB8d93628a2ad&simi=158cfe8d93628a2a

"



Date

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

(For staff use only)

Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S):

[ Dofpooooooon

oo o DDDDDD%

SECTION 1:

SECTION 2:

SECTION 3:

SECTION 4:

SECTION 5: RECEIVED BY OWRD
SECTION 6:

SECTION 7: DEC 1 6 2016
SECTION 8:

SECTION 9:

Land Use Information Form

SALEM, OR

Provide the legal description of: (1) the property from which the water is to be diverted, (2) any
property crossed by the proposed ditch, canal or other work, and (3) any property on which the
water is to be used as depicted on the map.

Fees RECEIVED BY OWRD

JAN 1 8 2017

Permanent quality and drawn in ink

Even map scale not less than 4" = 1 mile (example: 1" =400 ft, 1" = 1320 ft, etc.)
North Directional Symbol

Township, Range, Section, Quarter/Quarter, Tax Lots

SALEM, OR

Reference corner on map

Location of each well, and/or dam if applicable, by reference to a recognized public land survey
corner (distances north/south and east/west)

Indicate the area of use by Quarter/Quarter and tax lot clearly identified

Number of acres per Quarter/Quarter and hatching to indicate area of use if for primary
irrigation, supplemental irrigation, or nursery

Location of main canals, ditches, pipelines or flumes (if well is outside of the area of use)
Other

Revised 2/1/2012 - Surface Water/10 WR

Fek®



E-2 - Standard Application Completeness Checklist
Minimum Requirements (OAR 690-310-0040)(ORS 537.400)
Yes No This is the checklist used by WRD staff

Application County \‘/Q.\N\.V\\\\ Priority Date ‘2 |(0 Z,O‘(-O
Township 66 Range z 2@ Section 'z

amount $ISI5. 00 Use _lrrigahon | WM Dist. #
. </
Applicant Name Fluina  Feacther  Olhards \nc. .
N
Receipt No. . Caseworker Assigned: [ Barbe O Kim MSa

m/éontact info: Applicant/Organization Name and Mailing Address

U/Signature (in ink) of all applicants or the applicant’s authorized agent (include title or authority if for an
organization or corporation).

{ Property ownership: Does the applicant own all the land for the proposed project? m N
‘ N~——
If No:
0 The affected landowner’s name and mailing address must be listed
O A signed statement declaring the existence of either written authorization or an easement permitting
access to land crossed by the proposed ditch canal or other work must be submitted.

E/For a SW Application: Source of water must be indicated.

O If the source is stored water, is the stored water component filled out and does the applicant own the
reservoir or include a non-expired agreement for stored water? (ORS 537.400)
NOTE: A surface water application cannot be filed at the same time as a Reservoir or Alt Reservoir if it
will be for the use of the stored water under the PROPOSED Reservoir application, Exp. Secondary (E2).

O If for stored water not under contract, is the source authorized under a permit, certificate, or decree?

Permit or Certificate issued? ___ Y / N Permit or Certificate # 2 & “6 b 27728(4

/(yé\ O Fora GW Application: Well Development Tables completed and/or a well log report included (if existing)

[E/Proposed water use

E/Amount of water from each source in GPM, CFS, or AF
eriod of use indicated
O If for supplemental irrigation, primary acreage or underlying permit or certificate number listed

(Primary and Supplemental Irrigation counts as 2 uses) RECEIVED BY OWF
E/\;ater Management Section (Estimates if the water svstem has not been designed) JAN 1 8 2017

IE/Resource Protection Section (N/A for Groundwater)
SALEM, OR

ﬂ/y\ O Forall standard reservoir applications. Preliminary plans and specifications including dam height, width,
E]2rest width and surface area for each reservoir.

Project schedule (If system is already -comipl'eted, indicate "existing.")
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Y\/« O Supplemental data sheets enclosed (if needed)

O Form M (Municipal or Quasi-Municipal )
LJ. Spring Description Sheet (if source is a.spring)

EI/A completed Land-Use Form or receipt-signed and dated by the appropriate planning department officials.
Please be certain that the Land-Use form lists all lands involved (uzd all uses proposed. Date ofszonanue must
be within the past 12 months. : :

@/ALegal Description of all the properties involved where water is diverted, crossed: and used. The Legal
description includes a metes and bounds or other government survey description. A copy of the deed, land
sales contract or title insurance policy can provide this information, or applicant may subnnt a lot book report
prepared by a title company. Copies of tax bills are not acceptable.

[d The proposed source IS /IS NOT (circle one) restricted or withdrawn from further appropriation.
NOTE: If it is withdrawn under ORS 338, then return application and fees. [f it is withdrawn by other means.
accept the application a;m’ a negative IR will be issued.

0 The map must meet all the minimum requirements of OAR 690-310-0050.

O Township, Range, Section

0O Location of main canals, ditches, pipelines or ﬂumes (if POA/POD is outside of POU)

LJ Place of use, ¥-%’s and tax lot clearly identified

L1 Even map scale not less than 4" = [ mile (1"= 1320 ft.); examples: 1" =100 ft., {" = 200 ft.
0

Location of each diversion point, well or dam b) reference to a recognized pubhc land survey corner.
Multiple wells shall be uniquely labeled. and identified on well logs if existing.

[0 Reference corner on map
North Directional Symbol
[0 Number of acres per %-14 if for irrigation, nursery, or agriculture

LJ For a standard reservoir application to store > 9.2 acre feet AND having a dam height > 10 feet, map

must be prepared by a CWRE .
[ Fees: ‘
- ' Base Fee ) ) Permit Recording Fees $
I’ CFS @ $300 $ Mitigation Fee Y
add’l CFS @ $300 ea $
AF upto 20 AF @ $30 ea $ Rec Fee Total S
add’l AF @ 51 ea $ Rec Fee Paid $
_add’l Opod/poa Cluse @ ea S
add’lres @ 5125 ea )
Exam Fee Total ) Total Fees $
Exam Fee Paid ‘ ) Paid S
Amount Due S
Reviewed by: Date:
RECEIVED BY OWRD
JAN 1 8 2017
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